OFFICE THE PRINCIPAL

SRIKISHAN SARDA COLLEGE

(Affiliated to Assam University & A grade reaccredited by NAAC)
ESTD - 1950

P.O. HAILAKANDI, DIST. - HAILAKANDI, PIN - 788151 (ASSAM)
Email - SSCollege@sscollegehkd.ac.in Fax No. (03844) 222409.

No.

Date: 20-03-2023

NOTICE

This is for the information to all concerned that the S.S. College Gymnasium will open shortly. Hence, all the willing Students of the college are hereby asked to collect the form from the S.S. College Gymnasium Center and submit the same within 30-03-2023. Moreover, the detail guideline of the same will be available in college website (i.e, www.sscollegehkd.ac.in) shortly.

Further, students have to submit 3 month fees (Rs. 900.00) in advance as security money along with the first month fee which is Rs. 300.00 (Three Hundred) only per month. The advance fee is refundable in after completion of 1 (One) year. In case of irregularity in Payment of the monthly fees, the advance fees will be forfeited and the membership of S.S. College Gymnasium will be liable to be cancelled.

(Hilal Uddin Laskar) Principal i/c

S.S. College, Hailakandi

S.S. College, Hailakandi